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USES

Installation of acoustic ceilings

METAL CHANNEL

Galvanized steel ceiling channel 45/48 millimeters
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SE-4725 V/MDS/50

REF. COLOUR

 CHANNEL


(mm)
 
 PACKING

6 - 8 45 / 48 15 - 30 50

30

(DS)


ACOUSTIC HYBRID HANGER WITH DIRECT FASTENING TO 
CEILING CHANNELS TC47, F530 or MAESTRA 4717


This model is a hybrid acoustic hanger made with the latest technology 
and with high quality raw materials. 


The HYBRID system is the combination of a polymer (rubber) and a steel 
spring:


๏ The helicoidal spring: it is made of steel according to Standard DIN 
2095-UNE EN 10270, with antioxidant finish and covered with metallic 
green EPOXI.


๏ The polymer: this is a high quality polymer known as KRAIBURG-TPE 
which is tested according to the Standard UNE-EN ISO 10846-1:2009. 

This combination provides quality and performance to any given acoustic 
system and eradicate sound frequencies and vibrations. This hanger get 
fastened into the channel easily and quickly thanks to our exclusive 
design.  We are the only ones who can manufacture it.


✓Resonance frequency: 3-7 Hz.


*This product has been registered in 
the Spanish Patents and Trademarks 

Office. 


Ref. 4725 V/MDS


LOAD (kg) 
MIN-MAX

METRIC 
MIN-
MAX








 






  










SENOR Ceiling products


02

Position

-27,661 mm

14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45
-40 mm

-20 mm

0 mm

25,40 Kg

14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45
0 Kg

20 Kg

40 Kg

-0,005 mm/s

14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45
-0.2 mm/s

-0.1 mm/s

0 mm/s

Frequency

26,64 Hz

14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45
0 Hz

50 Hz

100 Hz

98,3 %

Received 0,70,7
mm/s

42,542,5
mm/s

14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45
0 mm/s

25 mm/s

50 mm/s

75 mm/s

51:24 ciycle 4.270.195 Kg

1X 14:39:33
7 sept. 2021

Back to home...

4725 V/MDS
2

LABORATORY TEST ACCORDING TO UNE-EN ISO 10846

in Machine C

Position �153,402  mm]

Strength [13,00  Kg  · · ·  33,00  Kg]

Speed [0,030  mm/s]

Frequency [15,00  Hz  · · ·  50,00  Hz]

Attenuated vibrat ion [Fluctuation of  5,00  mm]



-13,024 mm -24,434 mm -32,081 mm

13,00 Kg 21,52 Kg 32,60 Kg

-0,150 mm/s -0,009 mm/s 0,005 mm/s

15,00 Hz 25,60 Hz 50,00 Hz

79,5 % 97,1 % 98,7 %

minimum medium maximum



   Obtained natural frequency [According to deformation  mm]

 6,19 Hz  4,31 Hz  5,75 Hz

   Natural f requency obtained [According to deformation  mm]

3,40 Hz

Test machine

Parameters

Strength

Speed

Attenuated vibration

Issued

La
bo

ra
to

ry
 te

st



U
N

E-
EN

 IS
O

 1
08

46
-1

:2
00

9

Chart 1

Chart 2

Ref. 4725 V/MDS

LOAD 
(Kg).

DEFORMATION 
(mm)

RESONANCE 
FREQUENCY 

(Hz)
SWEEP 

(Hz)
SOUNDPROOFING 

LEVEL (%)

16 21,85 5,25 25 50 95,39 98,89

19 23,33 4,75 25 50 96,25 99,09

21 24,43 4,31 25 50 96,94 99,25

24 26,05 3,45 25 50 98,06 99,52

27 28,09 3,32 25 50 98,20 99,56

30 29,86 4,01 25 50 97,36 99,35

16

13

*SENOR Aisladores AcústicosSENOR Aisladores Acústicos


19
21

24

33

27
30

32,08

21,85
23,33

24,43
26,05

28,09

29,86

13,02

6,19
5,25

4,75 4,31
3,45 3,32

4,01
5,75

13
16

19
21

24 27
30

33

6,19 5,25
4,75

4,31
3,45

3,32
4,01

5,75

32,0821,85
23,33

24,43
26,05

28,09
29,86

13,02

Chart 3
Laboratory test


UNE-EN ISO 10846-1:2009
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Spring diameter��3�2 //
�odulus of rigidity��24109��/
Load��15 k+�up to�30 k+
Resonance frequency�����%

FASTENING PRODUCT FOR CONCRETE SLAB
Ref.SE-SRC/M6

LOCKING DEVICE (DS).

(F-530, MAESTRA 47/17, TC-47 or SIMILARS).

SOUNDABSORBING MATERIAL

ACOUSTIC SYSTEM

CEILING PROFILE

DETAIL

Ref.SE-4725 V/MDS

Ref. 4725 V/MDS

Applied load: 24,70 Kg
 Applied load: 100,20 Kg
 Applied load: 235,70 Kg
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*SENOR Aisladores Acústicos
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Fuerza

24,70 Kg

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 Kg

200 Kg

400 Kg

Posición

26,338 mm

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 mm

50 mm

100 mm

05:47 Kg

 1X 12:36:07
14 sept. 2021

Máquina de ensayo

 Volver al inicio...

SE-4725 V/MDS-ROTURA
1

Receta

ENSAYO ROTURA

realizada en Máquina A

Fuerza [25,00  Kg  · · ·  500,00  Kg]

Posición [118,771  mm]

Eliminar trabajo



0,00 Kg 68,10 Kg 236,70 Kg

0,000 mm 50,169 mm 72,929 mm

mínimo media máximo



Fuerza

100,20 Kg

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 Kg

200 Kg

400 Kg

Posición

40,698 mm

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 mm

50 mm

100 mm

37:21 Kg

 1X 13:07:41
14 sept. 2021

Máquina de ensayo

 Volver al inicio...

SE-4725 V/MDS-ROTURA
1

Receta

ENSAYO ROTURA

realizada en Máquina A

Fuerza [25,00  Kg  · · ·  500,00  Kg]

Posición [118,771  mm]

Eliminar trabajo



0,00 Kg 68,10 Kg 236,70 Kg

0,000 mm 50,169 mm 72,929 mm

mínimo media máximo



Fuerza

235,70 Kg

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 Kg

200 Kg

400 Kg

Posición

51,886 mm

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 mm

50 mm

100 mm

01:19:55 Kg

 1X 13:50:15
14 sept. 2021

Máquina de ensayo

 Volver al inicio...

SE-4725 V/MDS-ROTURA
1

Receta

ENSAYO ROTURA

realizada en Máquina A

Fuerza [25,00  Kg  · · ·  500,00  Kg]

Posición [118,771  mm]

Eliminar trabajo



0,00 Kg 68,10 Kg 236,70 Kg

0,000 mm 50,169 mm 72,929 mm

mínimo media máximo



BREAK STRENGTH TESTING


HYBRID SYTEM TC-4/GPN 
Colour:GREEN

A#B.
 >1/? 
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Ref.SE-4725 V/MDS
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STEP

1

STEP

2

STEP

3

Fuerza

60,00 Kg

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 Kg

200 Kg

400 Kg

Posición

52,381 mm

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 mm

50 mm

100 mm

01:21:34 Kg

 1X 13:51:54
14 sept. 2021

Máquina de ensayo

 Volver al inicio...

SE-4725 V/MDS-ROTURA
1

Receta

ENSAYO ROTURA

realizada en Máquina A

Fuerza [25,00  Kg  · · ·  500,00  Kg]

Posición [118,771  mm]

Eliminar trabajo



0,00 Kg 68,10 Kg 236,70 Kg

0,000 mm 50,169 mm 72,929 mm

mínimo media máximo



Ref. 4725 V/MDS

Test date:

  


Failure mode


This acoustic hanger excedes the 
elastic limit of ceiling channel by 
reaching 235,7 kg. In this case, 
the strength line goes down and 
reaches 60,00 kg.


The burst test is concluded. 


Conclusion

This acoustic hanger is devised to 
bear loads between 15 kg up to 

30 kg (maximum load). 


It strictly complies with Standard 
UNE-EN 13964:2016/A1. 
Suspended ceiling. Requirements 
and test methods. 

UNE: Spanish Association for 
Standardization. 

STEP

4

SENOR Ceiling products


*SENOR Aisladores AcústicosSENOR Aisladores Acústicos


Fuerza

60,00 Kg

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 Kg

200 Kg

400 Kg

Posición

52,381 mm

12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00
0 mm

50 mm

100 mm

01:21:34 Kg

 1X 13:51:54
14 sept. 2021

Máquina de ensayo

 Volver al inicio...

SE-4725 V/MDS-ROTURA
1

Receta

ENSAYO ROTURA

realizada en Máquina A

Fuerza [25,00  Kg  · · ·  500,00  Kg]

Posición [118,771  mm]

Eliminar trabajo



0,00 Kg 68,10 Kg 236,70 Kg

0,000 mm 50,169 mm 72,929 mm

mínimo media máximo

INSTALLATION


SENOR 14 September 2021


